Oaith Bible Paptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057

(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

November 3rd 2024

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)

Morning Service

Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)

Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)

Orchestra Practice

Evening Service—The Lord’s Supper

Tuesday:
Election Day

Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)

Bible Study

Thursday:

Senior’s Fellowship & Lunch (Last Fellowship of 2024)

Saturday:

Christmas Cantata Practice

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

10:30 am

6:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Kristle H Victoria H
Wendy B Angie A
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Debbie D Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H & Lisa G
Next Sun AM: Melissa P & Carolyn H

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Traci B
Becky N Faith O
Sunday AM Wednesday
Hannah B Hannah B
Renae G Jenn O

Next Sunday AM:
Leslie K & Gloria C

The Mercies of God

The mercies of God!
What a theme for my song.
Oh! I never could number them o’er;
They’re more than the stars
in the heavenly dome,

or the sands of the wave beaten shore.

They greet me at morn
when I waken from sleep,
And they gladden my heart at the noon;
They follow me on into shades of the night,
When the day with its labor is done.

His angels of mercy encompass me ‘round,
Wheresoever my pathway may lead;
Each turn of the road some new token reveals
Oh! For me like is blessed indeed.

His goodness and mercy will follow me still,
Even on to the end of my way;
I have His sure promise and that cannot fail,

That His mercy endureth for aye.

For mercies so great, what return can I make?
For mercies so constant and sure?
I'll love Him, I'll serve Him,
with all that I have—

As long as my life shall endure.

By T.O. Chisholm

Upcoming Events

Sun, Nov. 10—Missionary
Guest Scott Crabtree, 6pm

Mon, Nov. 11—Veteran’s
Day Outreach. Sign up to
bake or deliver baked goods!

Thurs, Nov. 14—Nursing
Home Visitation, 3:30pm

Fri, Nov. 15—Youth Group
Activity, 7pm

Sat, Nov 16—Christmas
Cantata Practice, 6pm

Fri, Nov 22—Newsletter
Day, 11am

Tues, Nov 26—
Thanksgiving Dinner &

Service, 6pm

Weds, Nov 27—No Services

Missionary of the Week

Amos & Lisa Soapa
(Josie)
to Togo

We have
supported
them since
2006
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