# Faith Bible Baptist Church

"To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 (716) 992-2091 - **www.fbbc.com** - Pastor Chris Baran

### November 3rd 2024

Please pray for this weeks events:

#### Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Orchestra Practice	5:00 pm
Evening Service—The Lord's Supper	6:00 pm

### Tuesday:

**Election Day** 

### Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study	7:00 pm

#### Thursday:

Senior's Fellowship & Lunch (Last Fellowship of 2024) 10:30 am

## Saturday:

Christmas Cantata Practice 6:00 pm

#### **Toddler Workers**

Sunday SchoolSunday PMKristle HVictoria HWendy BAngie ASunday AMWednesdayMelissa PElizabeth BDebbie DAbbie B

<u>Next Sun School:</u> Kristle H & Lisa G <u>Next Sun AM</u>: Melissa P & Carolyn H

# The Mercies of God

The mercies of God!

What a theme for my song.

Oh! I never could number them o'er;

They're more than the stars

in the heavenly dome,

or the sands of the wave beaten shore.

They greet me at morn
when I waken from sleep,
And they gladden my heart at the noon;
They follow me on into shades of the night,
When the day with its labor is done.

His angels of mercy encompass me 'round,
Wheresoever my pathway may lead;
Each turn of the road some new token reveals
Oh! For me like is blessed indeed.

His goodness and mercy will follow me still,

Even on to the end of my way;

I have His sure promise and that cannot fail,

That His mercy endureth for aye.

For mercies so great, what return can I make?

For mercies so constant and sure?

I'll love Him, I'll serve Him,

with all that I have—

As long as my life shall endure.

By T.O. Chisholm

#### **Nursery Workers**

Sunday SchoolSunday PMCarol BTraci BBecky NFaith OSunday AMWednesdayHannah BHannah BRenae GJenn O

Next Sunday AM: Leslie K & Gloria C

# **Upcoming Events**

Sun, Nov. 10—Missionary Guest Scott Crabtree, 6pm

Mon, Nov. 11—Veteran's Day Outreach. Sign up to bake or deliver baked goods!

Thurs, Nov. 14—Nursing Home Visitation, 3:30pm

**Fri, Nov. 15**—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

Sat, Nov 16—Christmas Cantata Practice, 6pm

**Fri, Nov 22**—Newsletter Day, 11am

Tues, Nov 26—

Thanksgiving Dinner & Service, 6pm

Weds, Nov 27—No Services

#### Missionary of the Week

Amos & Lisa Soapa

(Josie) to Togo

> We have supported them since 2006



Sermon Notes